Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprise) Tariff & Costing-CM Section, Corporate Office, 1st Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001. Tel. No.011-23037109/200 Fax No.011-23329125



No.26-13/2009-R&C

Circular T&C -CM No. 22/12-13

Date: 24.05.2012

Sub: Special package to Hon'ble Members of Parliament of Lok Sabha-reg.

In continuation of this office order of even No. dated 23.07.2010 on the subject mentioned above, it has been decided by the competent authority to offer additional facilities to Hon'ble MPs of Lok Sabha as given below:-

Services	Fixed Monthly Charges (Taxes extra as applicable)	Facilities
Unlimited Blackberry 3G Data Usage	Rs. 999/-	Unlimited free data download & unlimited Blackberry e-mail service and Instant Messaging.
I-pad / Tablet Unlimited Data Usage	Rs. 999/-	Unlimited free data download.
Missed Call Alerts	Free	User gets SMS alert regarding calls missed while out of reach/number busy/not answered etc.
Mobile TV	Rs. 75/-	Approx 50 plus non-premium channels will be provided under this facility.

Note: Above data usage and VAS charges will be adjusted against 1,50,000 free calls available to Hon'ble Members of Lok Sabha.

2. Hon'ble Members of Lok Sabha are also to be offered Data Card (Hardware) Linktop/LW272, 3.6 MBPS, Single Band, for Rs. 1600/- to avail the facilities subscribed under 3G Services of BSNL.

- 3. All other terms & conditions will remain same.
- 4. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this regard.

perser

(Prema Krishnamachari) Dy. General Manager (T&C) Ph. 011-23734283

То

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.

Copy to:

- 1) CMD, BSNL.
- 2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.
- 3) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.
- 4) All PGMs / Sr.GMs/GMs, BSNL C.O.
- 5) Sr. GM (S&M).
- 6) GM (IT) for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
- 7) GMs (CMTS/CDMA-Billing Centre).
- 8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
- 9) OL Section for Hindi version.
- 10) Guard file.

stou

(Subrat Kumar Mohakud) Dy. Manager (T&C)